### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Casey D. Stokes 01/15/2		

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Chevron Oronite Company LLC	
Street Address:	6001 Bollinger Canyon Rd.	
City:	San Ramon	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94583	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12256441

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (858)314-1150

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-314-1200

Email: eabaclig@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Robert Chang Address Line 1: 222 East 41st St.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017-6702

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	665326-999037
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert Chang

Total Attachments: 2

source=12190-037-999\_Assignment#page1.tif source=12190-037-999\_Assignment#page2.tif

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 022257 FRAME: 0267** 

500781556

#### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

# **PATENTS ONLY**

Attorney Docket Number 12190-037-999

To the Director of the U.S. Patent a	nd Trademark Office: Please record	I the attached or	riginal documents or the new add	lress(es) below
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ics):		
Casey D. Stokes		Name:	Chevron Oronite Company LLC	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No		Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:		1	SAN RAMON, CA	
	Merger	Country (if ot	ther than USA):	Zip Code: 94583
Security Agreement	Change of Name	- `		
Joint Research Agreement				
Government Interest Assignment				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
Other				
Execution Date: _January 15, 2009		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This doc		cument is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/256,441		B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers attached	? □ Yes 🏻	l No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Number of and paten	f applications ts involved: 1	
JONES DAY 222 East 41st Street New York, New York 10017-6702		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.		
		8. Deposit account number: 50-3013		
	DO NOT USE THI	IS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belie document.	ef, the foregoing information is true	and correct and	l any attached copy is a true copy	y of the original
	.753 .045		February	13, 2009
	eg. No. Signature		Date	
			Total number of pages including	cover sheet: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
 Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
 P.O. Box 1450
 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Or fax documents to Fax No.: 571-273-0140

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, CASEY D. STOKES, residing in the city of Novato, County of Marin, State of California, have invented new and useful improvements in the PRODUCTION OF VINYLIDENE-TERMINATED AND SULFIDE-TERMINATED TELECHELIC POLYOLEFINS VIA QUENCHING WITH DISULFIDES, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,
having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith;
⊠ bearing U.S. Serial No. 12/256,441 and filed on 10/22/2008; and
WHEREAS, CHEVRON ORONITE COMPANY LLC, a Limited Liability Company. organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a regular and established place of business at San Ramon, California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor:
NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Casey D. Stokes, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said CHEVRON ORONITE COMPANY LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.
SIGNED my hand at Richmond, CA, this
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
I, Phillip Lobato, whose full post office address is 100 Chevron Way, Richmond, CA 94802, was personally present and did see CASEY D. STOKES, who is known to me, execute the above assignment on this 15 day of Sanuary 2009.
Signature of Witness
<del>-</del>

**RECORDED: 02/13/2009** 

PATENT REEL: 022257 FRAME: 0269